

CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

FlexFab (Dongguan) Rubber Products Co., Ltd.

5 East Puxing Rd, Yuliangwei District, Qingxi Town 523649, Dongguan, Guangdong China

IATF USI LM99Y9

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

Scope: Design and Manufacture of rubber hoses

An audit, conducted and documented in a report, has verified that this quality management system fulfills the requirements of the following International Automotive Standard:

IATF 16949:2016

(with product design)

Certificate registration no.	468707 IATF16
Issuing date	2024-01-07
This certificate is valid until	2027-01-06
IATF No.	0494876



For and on behalf of DQS

Nurani S. Venkatachalam Director-Corporate Automotive Program, DQS Holding GmbH

heederd

Michael Drechsel Managing Director, DQS Holding GmbH





Annex to certificate registration no.: 468707 IATF16 IATF-No.: 0494876

FlexFab (Dongguan) Rubber Products Co., Ltd.



5 East Puxing Rd, Yuliangwei District, Qingxi Town 523649, Dongguan, Guangdong China

Remote Location

Scope

50050142 FLEXFAB DIVISION 1699 WEST M43 HIGHWAY 49058, HASTINGS, Michigan United States of America IATF USI Y9AMPR

Marketing, Sales, Contract review, Product design, Logistics

50050143

Flexfab Europe Ltd. Unit D Willow Drive Sherwood Park, Annesley NG15 0DP, Nottingham United Kingdom IATF USI T22YCW

50052059 FlexFab (Dongguan) Rubber Products Co., Ltd. Shanghai Branch Room 901, No 660/670 Wanrong, Jing'an district 200072, Shanghai China IATF USI 69MZZR Engineering, Logistics, Product design

Marketing, Contract review, Sales

Extended manufacturing site

50052060 Flexfab (Dongguan) Rubber Products Co., Ltd. 7 East Puxing Rd, Yuliangwei District, Qingxi Town 523649, Dongguan, Guangdong China IATF USI 6M9CYA

This annex (edition: 2024-01-07) is only valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate.